

EAST TOWNE DETENTION BASIN IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 9437

DATE: 1/26/23

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc.	Drax, Inc.
				Price	Price	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page							
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$195,154.36	\$195,154.36		\$70,550.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	24631.00	\$14.40	\$354,686.40		\$27.20	\$14.29	\$18.15
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	135.00	\$16.50	\$2,227.50		\$17.10	\$31.50	\$25.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	13269.00	\$5.80	\$76,960.20		\$1.85	\$1.02	\$3.00
20236 - HEAVY RIPRAP- GLACIAL FIELDSTONE - TON	570.00	\$70.00	\$39,900.00		\$64.60	\$116.75	\$100.00
20241 - RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR - S.Y.	1538.00	\$4.35	\$6,690.30		\$0.80	\$3.08	\$6.00
20302 - SAWCUT CONCRETE FULL DEPTH - L.F.	65.00	\$2.75	\$178.75		\$10.00	\$2.75	\$13.00
20322 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	66.00	\$14.00	\$924.00		\$6.66	\$27.72	\$15.00
20323 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - SQFT	550.00	\$3.25	\$1,787.50		\$5.50	\$2.40	\$5.00
20314 - REMOVE PIPE (INCLUDES APRON ENDWALLS) - LF	208.00	\$36.00	\$7,488.00		\$22.00	\$31.95	\$15.00
20401 - CLEARING - I.D.	141.00	\$52.00	\$7,332.00		\$105.50	\$29.01	\$25.00
20406 - GRUBBING - I.D.	141.00	\$31.00	\$4,371.00		\$73.85	\$15.67	\$25.00
20706 - TALL GRASS PRAIRIE SEEDING - S.Y.	905.00	\$1.50	\$1,357.50		\$1.50	\$1.65	\$2.00
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	5.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00		\$350.00	\$350.00	\$50.00
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	3.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00		\$555.00	\$10,320.97	\$1,000.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$6,150.00	\$18,134.42	\$1,500.00
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH)- COMPLETE - L.F.	400.00	\$3.25	\$1,300.00		\$3.25	\$9.95	\$4.00
21021 - SILT FENCE - COMPLETE - L.F.	350.00	\$7.00	\$2,450.00		\$7.00	\$4.00	\$3.00
21049 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAM - PROVIDE AND INSTALL - EACH	2.00	\$375.00	\$750.00		\$555.00	\$375.00	\$200.00
21050 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - MAINTAIN - EACH	2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00		\$25.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
21051 - INLET PROTECTION, RIDGID FRAME - REMOVE - EACH	2.00	\$25.00	\$50.00		\$25.00	\$25.00	\$100.00
21062 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS 1, URBAN TYPE B - S.Y.	13269.00	\$1.60	\$21,230.40		\$1.60	\$1.95	\$2.00
21302 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	1410.00	\$4.70	\$6,627.00		\$4.70	\$4.25	\$3.00
30201 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	66.00	\$75.76	\$5,000.16		\$53.65	\$75.00	\$50.00
30301 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	220.00	\$10.10	\$2,222.00		\$10.85	\$9.50	\$10.00
30302 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	330.00	\$11.10	\$3,663.00		\$11.80	\$10.50	\$12.00
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2 OR NO. 3 - TON	427.00	\$25.00	\$10,675.00		\$21.90	\$39.62	\$28.00

EAST TOWNE DETENTION BASIN IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 9437

DATE: 1/26/23

Item	Quantity	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.			Speedway	Integrity	Drax, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Sand & Gravel, Inc.	Grading & Excavating, Inc.	Price
50211 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	783.00	\$0.01	\$7.83	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$10.00	
50402 - 15 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	43.00	\$108.00	\$4,644.00	\$69.45	\$83.29	\$85.00	
50405 - 24 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	587.00	\$121.00	\$71,027.00	\$114.30	\$104.27	\$120.00	
50410 - 42 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	92.00	\$214.00	\$19,688.00	\$180.00	\$227.62	\$205.00	
50411 - 48 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	61.00	\$253.00	\$15,433.00	\$216.00	\$258.47	\$220.00	
50465 - 24 INCH RCP AE - EACH	19.00	\$1,550.00	\$29,450.00	\$1,459.00	\$1,639.47	\$1,000.00	
50469 - 42 INCH RCP AE - EACH	2.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,551.00	\$3,225.05	\$1,750.00	
50470 - 48 INCH RCP AE - EACH	1.00	\$3,085.00	\$3,085.00	\$2,787.00	\$3,437.94	\$2,200.00	
50605 - 24 INCH RCP AE GATE - EACH	3.00	\$1,330.00	\$3,990.00	\$1,449.00	\$1,649.91	\$1,350.00	
50609 - 42 INCH RCP AE GATE - EACH	2.00	\$2,840.00	\$5,680.00	\$2,801.00	\$2,968.86	\$2,500.00	
50610 - 48 INCH RCP AE GATE - EACH	1.00	\$3,480.00	\$3,480.00	\$3,382.00	\$3,524.21	\$3,200.00	
50724 - 4'X4' STORM SAS - EACH	2.00	\$9,820.00	\$19,640.00	\$9,100.00	\$61,034.50	\$5,500.00	
50725 - 5'X5' STORM SAS - EACH	1.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$11,515.00	\$62,135.30	\$8,500.00	
50726 - 6'X6' STORM SAS - EACH	3.00	\$14,600.00	\$43,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$50,042.67	\$14,500.00	
90001 - STORMWATER CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$11,650.00	\$11,650.00	\$13,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$45,000.00	
90002 - BRUSHING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$10,550.00	\$2,338.18	\$15,000.00	
90003 - DETENTION BASIN - BIOSWALE WET PRAIRIE SEED MIX - SY	12364.00	\$0.80	\$9,891.20	\$0.80	\$0.60	\$1.00	
90004 - INVASIVE REMOVAL MAINTENANCE - EACH	5.00	\$2,263.00	\$11,315.00	\$2,263.00	\$1,210.00	\$3,000.00	
90005 - "SNOUT 30F" WATER QUALITY DEVICE - EACH	3.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,933.02	\$1,600.00	
90006 - 2' CLAY LINING PROVIDE AND INSTALL (2' DEEP OVER WET AREA) - CY	3933.00	\$32.30	\$127,035.90	\$3.26	\$48.63	\$35.00	
90007 - GROUNDWATER/SITE DEWATERING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$21,555.00	\$193,605.81	\$440,000.00	
90008 - CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$108.00	\$108.00	\$8,305.00	\$8,305.00	\$20,000.00	
90009 - CLAY TRENCH PLUG - EACH	8.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$2,522.50	\$500.00	
51 Items	Totals		\$1,188,000.00	\$1,205,331.82	\$1,641,476.21	\$1,645,585.65	